506621033 04/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6667840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESMOID AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	04/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G. POHL-BOSKAMP GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	KIELER STRASSE 11
City:	HOHENLOCKSTEDT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	25551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9248099
Patent Number:	9675552
Application Number:	16412749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)275-8374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-728-7100

Email: BOSPatents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 100 OLIVER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404325-IBHW004USC1-181504	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. WILKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Wilkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-04-21_Pohl-Boskamp_181504_Assignment_Desmoid#page1.tif source=2021-04-21_Pohl-Boskamp_181504_Assignment_Desmoid#page2.tif source=2021-04-21_Pohl-Boskamp_181504_Assignment_Desmoid#page3.tif

PATENT 506621033 REEL: 055987 FRAME: 0907

Docket No.: 404325-IBHW-004USC1 (181504)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, DESMOID AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, having a place of business at Neuer Wall 80, Hamburg 20354, Germany (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 9,248,099 and 9,675,552 and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/412,749 (hereinafter termed "patents");

WHEREAS, G. POHL-BOSKAMP GMBH & CO. KG (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), having a place of business at Kieler Strasse 11, Hohenlockstedt 25551, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, and to each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said patents in the United States.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor.

Date: April 20, 2021

Assignor:

DESMOID AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Signed:

Print Name:

Print Title:

Address:

Neuer Wall 80

Hamburg 20354, Germany

Witness:

The fruit

THOMAS ZIMMECK

Witness:

North Cherlina

T.

April 20, 2021

Assignee:

G. POHL-BOSKAMP GMBH & CO. KG

Signed:

Print Name:

RIANNE BOSKAMI

Print Title:

Address:

Kieler Strasse 11

Hohenlockstedt 25551, Germany

Witness:

THOMAS ZIMHECK

Witness:

North Gerlink